KSHPSeries
Adjustment Type Linear Orifice® Shock Absorber
Catalog No. BK-A0008
Introducing the adjustable linear orifice!
Long 3 million cycle operating life!
Uses NSF certified H1 oil (non silicon)
RoHS compliant
product
11
KSHP10×8 KSHP12×10 KSHP14×12 KSHP16×15 KSHP18×20 KSHP20×22 KSHP25×25 KSHP30×30 KSHP36×50
Lock screw
Lock the adjusting knob in position by
tightening the lock screw after com-
pleting adjustment

soft absorption of shocks.
● “Linear orifice” is a registered trademark of Koganei Corporation.
●With plastic cap ●With rubber cap ●With stopper nut ●With side mounting bracket
Model Body thread size × pitch
Absorption stroke
(mm)
Maximum absorption capacity
(J)
Maximum impact speed
(m/s)
KSHP10×8（C） M10×1 8 2 2
KSHP12×10（C,R） M12×1 10 4 2
KSHP14×12（C,R） M14×1.5 12 5 2
KSHP16×15（C,R） M16×1.5 15 10 2
KSHP18×20（C,R） M18×1.5 20 15 2
KSHP20×22（C,R） M20×1.5 22 20 2
KSHP25×25（C,R） M25×1.5 25 40 2
KSHP30×30（C,R） M30×1.5 30 110 3
KSHP36×50（C,R） M36×1.5 50 200 3
■ KSHP basic specifications
Stopper nut not neededNote
Options

 Model
Item
KSHP25×25 KSHP30×30 KSHP36×50
Maximum absorption capacity  J 40 110 200
Absorption stroke  mm 25 30 50
Maximum impact speed  m/s 2 3
Maximum operating cycle  cycle/min 30 20
Maximum absorption capacity per unit of time  J/min 720 1320 2400
Spring return forceNote 1 N 32.3 42.3 65.8
Deflection angle 3° or less
Operating temperature rangeNote 2 °C 0 to 60
Model Main unitNote
Additional mass Additional parts' mass
With plastic cap With rubber cap Mounting nut (1 ea.) Stopper nut Side mounting bracket
KSHP10×8  26.5  0.7 ー  1.2  7  15
KSHP12×10  43.5  1.1  1.2  1.9  8  22
KSHP14×12  66.5  1.1  1.8  4.0  15  41
KSHP16×15  98.5  1.6  3.4  6.6  28  65
KSHP18×20  144  4.1  5.3  8.8  37  100
KSHP20×22  186  5.4  6.9  12.2  55  110
KSHP25×25  360  5.3  5.7  23.0  95  360
KSHP30×30  569  50  49  32.5  140  455

Additional parts
● Side mounting bracket● Rubber cap ● Stopper nut ● Mounting nut
2R MM KSHKSH
Thread size
10: M10×1
12: M12×1
14: M14×1.5
16: M16×1.5
18: M18×1.5
20: M20×1.5
25: M25×1.5
30: M30×1.5
36: M36×1.5
Thread size
12: KSHP12
14: KSHP14
16: KSHP16
18: KSHP18
20: KSHP20
25: KSHP25
30: KSHP30
36: KSHP36
-- -- S MKSH
Thread size
10: M10×1
12: M12×1